

The Highway Administrator & Project Director vs. Shyamu Devi & others

Arb. Appeal No. 93 of 2025

16.06.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 4 and 5.

At the persuasive request of learned counsel
for the appellant, list the matter after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

16th June, 2026
(kck)