

**The Highway Administrator & Project Director vs.
Shayamu Devi and others**

Arb. Appeal No.93 of 2205

27.07.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents NO.1
to 3.

Mr. Mansh Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents
No.4 and 5.

Record of learned District Judge and Arbitrator
be requisitioned.

List immediately thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

July 27, 2026
(vt)